

Ct. Cases No. 544//22  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Sangeeta

04.10.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Amit Baisoya, Assistant Manager for the  
complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf  
of accused.

Heard. Perused.

Keeping in view the previous conduct of the accused  
and especially the fact that till date bail bond has not been  
furnished in terms of order dated 27.02.2024 and earlier accused  
was declared PO vide order dated 08.07.2023, the request for  
exemption of the accused is declined.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the  
accused through SHO concerned, returnable for 04.12.2024.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
04.10.2024**