

Ct. Cases 544/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA
(Rajouri Garden)

15.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal Retainer for the
complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.

NBW issued against the accused received back with report that accused has gone to Pubjab.

An application for cancellation of NBWs on behalf of the accused filed.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that matter has already been settled between the parties before PLA for a sum of Rs. 94,000/- out of which Rs. 14,000/- has already been paid by the accused and today accused has paid Rs. 4,000/- in cash to Sh. Saurabh, Legal retainer and undertakes to pay the remaining/ balance amount of Rs. 76,000/- on or before 15.05.2025.

Heard.

Separate statement of accused is recorded.

In view of the submissions made in the application and statement of accused, same stand allowed and the NBWs issued against the accused stand cancelled. Accused is warned to remain careful in future.

List the matter for confirmation of payment/ further proceedings on 15.05.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.04.2025 (sy)