

Ct. Cases 544/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA
(Rajouri Garden)

15.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Surety bond not filed.

Today, matter is fixed for confirmation of payment. However, no payment in terms of previous order is reported to have been made by the accused.

An application moved on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance on the ground that she is not well. Ld. Counsel for accused further submits that due to poor financial condition, accused is not in a position to make the payment and sought two months time for making the payment.

Heard. Request turned down as accused has already been granted one month time to make the payment vide order dated 15.04.2025 and also there is no specific reason/ disease has been mentioned.

Issue NBW against the accused within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for 05.07.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.05.2025 (sy)