

Oldest case

Ct. Cases 544/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA
(Rajouri Garden)

05.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Surety bond not filed.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone out of station 5-6 days ago.

Issue fresh NBW against the accused in terms of previous order, returnable for 15.07.2025.

Order has been apprised to the Naib court.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
05.07.2025 (sy)**