

Oldest case

Ct. Cases 544/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA
(Rajouri Garden)

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Surety bond not filed.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that upon inquiry it is informed that accused has gone to the house of her relative in Haridwar, Uttrakhand due to demise of her relative 15-16 days before.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that matter has already been settled before PLA for a sum of Rs. 94,000/- and out of which Rs. 18,000/- has been paid and remaining amount is yet to be paid by the accused.

Heard.

Issue fresh NBW against the accused in terms of previous order, returnable for 22.07.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.07.2025 (sy)