

Ct. Cases 544/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA  
(Rajouri Garden)

22.07.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused absent.

**Surety bond not filed.**

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone out of station 20-21 days before due to death of relative of accused.

In view of the report on NBW, **let process u/s 84 BNSS (u/s 82 Cr.P.C) be issued against the accused, as per rules, on filing of PF within a week, returnable for next date of hearing.**

**Issue notice to SHO concerned to file report in respect of registration of FIR u/w 209 BNS in terms of order dated 08.07.2023 through which accused was declared PO, for the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for report on process u/s 84 BNSS qua accused as well as report from SHO concerned on 27.08.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**22.07.2025 (sy)**