

Ct. Cases 544/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA  
(Rajouri Garden)

27.08.2025

**Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.**

Present : None for the complainant company.  
Accused absent.

**Surety bond not filed.**

Notice issued to SHO concerned received back with report on behalf of HC Nand Kishore duly forwarded by SHO concerned seeking some time for compliance of previous order.

**Let fresh notice be issued to SHO concerned to file report in terms of previous order, returnable for next date of hearing.**

As per report of Ahlmad, process u/s 84 BNSS not issued on account of PF late filed.

**Let fresh process u/s 84 BNSS qua accused be issued in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for report from SHO concerned as well as report qua process u/s 84 BNSS on 17.11.2025.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
27.08.2025 (sy)