

25.09.2025

File taken up today on an application for cancellaton of proceedings u/s 84 BNSS against the accused.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel.

An application for cancellation of proceeding u/s 84 BNSS on behalf of the accused already filed on court record.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that present matter has already been settled before PLA on 29.03.2023 for a sum of Rs. 94,000/- and till date accused has only paid a sum of Rs. 18,000/- and Rs. 76,000/- is still due towards the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused is unable to pay the remaining settlement amount in one go and undertakes to pay the same in three EMIs, i.e. first two installment of Rs. 25,000/- each and 3rd EMI of Rs. 26,000/- payable by accused on 27th of each calender month commencing from October, 2025, with further request to cancel the proceedings u/s 84 BNSS against the accused.

Let notice of the application alongwith copy of this order be sent to the SHO concerned to file report within two days regarding the fact that whether the process u/s 84 BNSS issued against the accused has been executed or not.

Process u/s 84 BNSS issued against the accused shall remain stayed till next date of hearing, in case the same is not executed.

List the matter for confirmation of payment as well as further proceedings on 27.10.2025.

Earlier date i.e. 17.11.2025 stands cancelled.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.09.2025 (sy)**