

Ct. Cases 544/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA
(Rajouri Garden)

27.10.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh Parcha, Legal retainer for the
complainant company.
Accused in person (8851304802).

Surety bond not filed.

Notice issued to SHO concerned received back with
report that process u/s 84 BNSS issued against the accused has
not been executed.

An application for cancellation of proceedings u/s 84
BNSS against the accused has already been filed on 18.09.2025
and vide order dated 25.09.2025 process u/s 84 BNSS against the
accused was stayed till today.

Today, accused has paid a sum of Rs. 25,000/- in
cash to Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of
settlement.

Keeping in view of the report filed by the SHO
concerned that process u/s 84 BNSS issued against the accused
has not been executed and also the fact that matter has already
been settled and accused is making regular payment, **hence, in
the interest of justice, application filed on behalf of accused for
cancellation of proceedings u/s 84 BNSS is allowed.**

List the matter for further payment on 27.11.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
27.10.2025 (sy)