

Ct. Cases 544/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANGEETA  
(Rajouri Garden)

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Saurab Parcha, legal retainer for complainant  
company.  
Accused absent.

It is submitted on behalf of complainant that matter has already been settled before PLA on 29.03.2023 for a sum of Rs. 94,000/-, out of which Rs. 43,000/- has already been paid by the accused and accused has defaulted in making settlement amount.

Heard.

Be awaited.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**27.11.2025 (sy)**

**At 2.00PM.**

Present: As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused despite repeated calls since morning.

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the accused within a week through SHO concerned, returnable for 17.12.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**27.11.2025 (sy)**