

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

**It is submitted by the AR for the complainant
company that the present matter has been settled before PLA
on 29.03.2023 for a sum of Rs.94,000/- out of which
Rs.18,000/- have been deposited by the accused in the present
case.**

Process u/s 84 BNSS issued against the accused
received back executed.

**Let notice be issued to the process server HC
Monu for recording of his statement for 02.07.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/ 29.04.2026 (ts)